

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-17** Minimum Bid: **22,538.50**

Russ Thums

22,543.40

Russ Thums			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value	
10-MR	1	130.000	130.00
10-OO	16	120.000	1,920.00
10-OW	4	170.000	680.00
18T-PW	790	12.620	9,969.80
18T-PR	450	12.620	5,679.00
20T-MX	150	12.620	1,893.00
15T-OB	30	12.620	378.60
20T-OO	150	12.620	1,893.00
	Bid Total:		<b>22,543.40</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **38-17**

Minimum Bid: **37,495.58**

Russ Thums

38,272.00

Russ Thums	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-MX	11	140.000	1,540.00
10-OW	0.6	170.000	102.00
10-OR	1.4	300.000	420.00
18T-PW	980	11.000	10,780.00
18T-PR	1100	12.000	13,200.00
15T-HB	30	15.000	450.00
20T-MX	540	12.000	6,480.00
20T-OO	200	6.000	1,200.00
20T-A	410	10.000	4,100.00
Bid Total:			<b>38,272.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-18**

Minimum Bid: **31,310.00**

Tlusty Logging, Inc.	45,001.20	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Byers Forestry	44,130.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nicholas Syryczuk	43,540.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie	39,340.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	38,255.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Walters Logging	35,302.60	<input type="checkbox"/>
Kron Logging	34,680.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Burkey's Lumber LLC	33,846.50	<input type="checkbox"/>
Twin Forest Products LLC	33,489.10	<input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods Inc	33,238.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Matticks Logging LLC	32,670.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Russ Thums	31,807.80	<input type="checkbox"/>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-18** Minimum Bid: **31,310.00**

Byers Forestry Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Kron Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Tlusty Logging, Inc. Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Nicholas Syryczuk Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Twin Forest Products LLC Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		
10-MR	3	375.000	1,125.00	10-MR	3	180.000	540.00	10-MR	3	300.000	900.00	10-MR	3	380.000	1,140.00
10-OW	10	375.000	3,750.00	10-OW	10	180.000	1,800.00	10-OW	10	365.000	3,650.00	10-OW	10	380.000	3,800.00
10-OR	58	375.000	21,750.00	10-OR	58	300.000	17,400.00	10-OR	58	400.000	23,200.00	10-OR	58	380.000	22,040.00
20T-PW	30	18.500	555.00	20T-PW	30	10.000	300.00	20T-PW	30	18.500	555.00	20T-PW	30	10.000	300.00
15T-OB	280	30.000	8,400.00	15T-OB	280	24.000	6,720.00	15T-OB	280	25.500	7,140.00	15T-OB	280	30.000	8,400.00
20T-OO	630	13.000	8,190.00	20T-OO	630	12.000	7,560.00	20T-OO	630	14.570	9,179.10	20T-OO	630	12.000	7,560.00
20T-A	30	12.000	360.00	20T-A	30	12.000	360.00	20T-A	30	12.570	377.10	20T-A	30	10.000	300.00
<b>Bid Total: 44,130.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 34,680.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 45,001.20</b>			<b>Bid Total: 43,540.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 33,489.10</b>			
Northwest Hardwoods Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Matticks Logging LLC Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Burkey's Lumber LLC Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Russ Thums Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Walters Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		
10-MR	3	275.000	825.00	10-MR	3	195.000	585.00	10-MR	3	320.000	960.00	10-MR	3	150.000	450.00
10-OW	10	275.000	2,750.00	10-OW	10	195.000	1,950.00	10-OW	10	320.000	3,200.00	10-OW	10	200.000	2,000.00
10-OR	58	305.000	17,690.00	10-OR	58	285.000	16,530.00	10-OR	58	320.000	18,560.00	10-OR	58	325.000	18,850.00
20T-PW	30	15.000	450.00	20T-PW	30	16.250	487.50	20T-PW	30	4.750	142.50	20T-PW	30	10.330	309.90
15T-OB	280	24.000	6,720.00	15T-OB	280	24.000	6,720.00	15T-OB	280	21.850	6,118.00	15T-OB	280	12.000	3,360.00
20T-OO	630	7.100	4,473.00	20T-OO	630	9.500	5,985.00	20T-OO	630	7.300	4,599.00	20T-OO	630	10.330	6,507.90
20T-A	30	11.000	330.00	20T-A	30	13.750	412.50	20T-A	30	8.900	267.00	20T-A	30	11.000	330.00
<b>Bid Total: 33,238.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 32,670.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 33,846.50</b>			<b>Bid Total: 31,807.80</b>			<b>Bid Total: 35,302.60</b>			
Country Forest Products Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Buffalo Lumber & Tie Inc <input type="checkbox"/>												
Vol	Value		Vol	Value											
10-MR	3	250.000	750.00	10-MR	3	250.000	750.00								
10-OW	10	305.000	3,050.00	10-OW	10	350.000	3,500.00								
10-OR	58	385.000	22,330.00	10-OR	58	385.000	22,330.00								
20T-PW	30	12.500	375.00	20T-PW	30	14.000	420.00								
15T-OB	280	12.500	3,500.00	15T-OB	280	25.000	7,000.00								
20T-OO	630	12.500	7,875.00	20T-OO	630	8.000	5,040.00								
20T-A	30	12.500	375.00	20T-A	30	10.000	300.00								
<b>Bid Total: 38,255.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 39,340.00</b>												

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-18**

Minimum Bid: **3,532.50**

Plusty Logging, Inc.

6,473.10

Martin's Forestry

3,556.00

Plusty Logging, Inc.				Martin's Forestry			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
20T-PR	270	23.530	6,353.10	20T-PR	270	12.700	3,429.00
20T-MX	10	12.000	120.00	20T-MX	10	12.700	127.00
		<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>6,473.10</b>			<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>3,556.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-18**

Minimum Bid: **104,670.50**

Byers Forestry	148,998.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie	133,690.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nicholas Syryczuk	132,024.50	<input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods Inc	131,955.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	126,460.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Paul Wojcik	118,170.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Krizan Trucking	108,940.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Paul Wojcik				Krizan Trucking				Byers Forestry				Northwest Hardwoods Inc				Buffalo Lumber & Tie			
Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value		
10-MX	20	200.000	4,000.00	10-MX	20	200.000	4,000.00	10-MX	20	430.000	8,600.00	10-MX	20	280.000	5,600.00	10-MX	20	300.000	6,000.00
10-OW	30	275.000	8,250.00	10-OW	30	375.000	11,250.00	10-OW	30	430.000	12,900.00	10-OW	30	348.000	10,440.00	10-OW	30	400.000	12,000.00
10-OR	190	375.000	71,250.00	10-OR	190	375.000	71,250.00	10-OR	190	430.000	81,700.00	10-OR	190	448.000	85,120.00	10-OR	190	450.000	85,500.00
18T-PW	295	26.000	7,670.00	18T-PW	295	13.000	3,835.00	18T-PW	295	30.500	8,997.50	18T-PW	295	20.000	5,900.00	18T-PW	295	14.000	4,130.00
15T-HB	50	28.000	1,400.00	15T-HB	50	21.000	1,050.00	15T-HB	50	35.870	1,793.50	15T-HB	50	24.000	1,200.00	15T-HB	50	25.000	1,250.00
20T-MX	215	10.000	2,150.00	20T-MX	215	7.000	1,505.00	20T-MX	215	14.500	3,117.50	20T-MX	215	11.000	2,365.00	20T-MX	215	8.000	1,720.00
15T-OB	530	28.000	14,840.00	15T-OB	530	21.000	11,130.00	15T-OB	530	30.000	15,900.00	15T-OB	530	24.000	12,720.00	15T-OB	530	25.000	13,250.00
20T-OO	1230	7.000	8,610.00	20T-OO	1230	4.000	4,920.00	20T-OO	1230	13.000	15,990.00	20T-OO	1230	7.000	8,610.00	20T-OO	1230	8.000	9,840.00
<b>Bid Total: 118,170.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 108,940.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 148,998.50</b>				<b>Bid Total: 131,955.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 133,690.00</b>			

  

Nicholas Syryczuk				Country Forest Products			
Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Vol	Value			Vol	Value		
10-MX	20	230.000	4,600.00	10-MX	20	275.000	5,500.00
10-OW	30	400.000	12,000.00	10-OW	30	335.000	10,050.00
10-OR	190	400.000	76,000.00	10-OR	190	425.000	80,750.00
18T-PW	295	22.700	6,696.50	18T-PW	295	13.000	3,835.00
15T-HB	50	26.000	1,300.00	15T-HB	50	13.000	650.00
20T-MX	215	10.000	2,150.00	20T-MX	215	13.000	2,795.00
15T-OB	530	26.000	13,780.00	15T-OB	530	13.000	6,890.00
20T-OO	1230	12.600	15,498.00	20T-OO	1230	13.000	15,990.00
<b>Bid Total: 132,024.50</b>				<b>Bid Total: 126,460.00</b>			

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
 54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-18**

Minimum Bid: **38,625.30**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC

Kron Logging

Martin's Forestry

53,970.00

40,923.80

38,996.00

Kron Logging				Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC				Martin's Forestry			
	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
18T-PR	1260	32.130	40,483.80	18T-PR	1260	42.000	52,920.00	18T-PR	1260	30.600	38,556.00
20T-OO	10	8.000	80.00	20T-OO	10	15.000	150.00	20T-OO	10	8.000	80.00
20T-MX	45	8.000	360.00	20T-MX	45	20.000	900.00	20T-MX	45	8.000	360.00
Bid Total:			<b>40,923.80</b>	Bid Total:			<b>53,970.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>38,996.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-18**

Minimum Bid: **180,433.05**

Byers Forestry	264,179.05 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie	236,115.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods Inc	224,800.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Nicholas Syryczuk	221,167.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Krizan Trucking	203,125.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	203,075.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Paul Wojcik	197,050.00 <input type="checkbox"/>



# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-18** Minimum Bid: **180,433.05**

Paul Wojcik			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Krizan Trucking			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Byers Forestry			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Country Forest Products			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Northwest Hardwoods Inc			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-PW	15	130.000	1,950.00	10-PW	15	120.000	1,800.00	10-PW	15	175.000	2,625.00	10-PW	15	120.000	1,800.00	10-PW	15	120.000	1,800.00
10-BA	15	190.000	2,850.00	10-BA	15	200.000	3,000.00	10-BA	15	325.000	4,875.00	10-BA	15	175.000	2,625.00	10-BA	15	150.000	2,250.00
10-MR	20	210.000	4,200.00	10-MR	20	330.000	6,600.00	10-MR	20	475.000	9,500.00	10-MR	20	250.000	5,000.00	10-MR	20	280.000	5,600.00
10-OW	25	275.000	6,875.00	10-OW	25	330.000	8,250.00	10-OW	25	475.000	11,875.00	10-OW	25	250.000	6,250.00	10-OW	25	348.000	8,700.00
10-OR	380	375.000	142,500.00	10-OR	380	425.000	161,500.00	10-OR	380	475.000	180,500.00	10-OR	380	405.000	153,900.00	10-OR	380	448.000	170,240.00
20T-PW	30	9.000	270.00	20T-PW	30	6.000	180.00	20T-PW	30	18.500	555.00	20T-PW	30	13.000	390.00	20T-PW	30	7.000	210.00
15T-HB	65	28.000	1,820.00	15T-HB	65	15.000	975.00	15T-HB	65	35.870	2,331.55	15T-HB	65	13.000	845.00	15T-HB	65	24.000	1,560.00
20T-MX	305	10.000	3,050.00	20T-MX	305	7.000	2,135.00	20T-MX	305	14.500	4,422.50	20T-MX	305	13.000	3,965.00	20T-MX	305	11.000	3,355.00
15T-OB	645	28.000	18,060.00	15T-OB	645	15.000	9,675.00	15T-OB	645	30.000	19,350.00	15T-OB	645	13.000	8,385.00	15T-OB	645	24.000	15,480.00
20T-OO	2025	7.000	14,175.00	20T-OO	2025	4.000	8,100.00	20T-OO	2025	13.000	26,325.00	20T-OO	2025	9.000	18,225.00	20T-OO	2025	7.000	14,175.00
20T-A	130	10.000	1,300.00	20T-A	130	7.000	910.00	20T-A	130	14.000	1,820.00	20T-A	130	13.000	1,690.00	20T-A	130	11.000	1,430.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>197,050.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>203,125.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>264,179.05</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>203,075.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>224,800.00</b>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Nicholas Syryczuk			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>												
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value													
10-PW	15	125.000	1,875.00	10-PW	15	130.000	1,950.00												
10-BA	15	200.000	3,000.00	10-BA	15	363.000	5,445.00												
10-MR	20	300.000	6,000.00	10-MR	20	390.000	7,800.00												
10-OW	25	400.000	10,000.00	10-OW	25	400.000	10,000.00												
10-OR	380	460.000	174,800.00	10-OR	380	400.000	152,000.00												
20T-PW	30	14.000	420.00	20T-PW	30	10.000	300.00												
15T-HB	65	25.000	1,625.00	15T-HB	65	30.000	1,950.00												
20T-MX	305	9.000	2,745.00	20T-MX	305	10.000	3,050.00												
15T-OB	645	25.000	16,125.00	15T-OB	645	30.000	19,350.00												
20T-OO	2025	9.000	18,225.00	20T-OO	2025	8.900	18,022.50												
20T-A	130	10.000	1,300.00	20T-A	130	10.000	1,300.00												
<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>236,115.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>221,167.50</b>												

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-18**

Minimum Bid: **110,222.60**

Byers Forestry	160,550.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Nicholas Syryczuk	153,865.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Tlusty Logging, Inc.	140,377.15 <input type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie	138,405.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods Inc	131,197.75 <input type="checkbox"/>
Luke Brunner Tree Removal	130,345.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Krizan Trucking	110,302.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	110,235.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Nicholas Syryczuk Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Buffalo Lumber & Tie Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Northwest Hardwoods Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Country Forest Products Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Tlusty Logging, Inc. Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		
Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value	
10-MR	5 300.000	1,500.00	10-MR	5 300.000	1,500.00	10-MR	5 235.000	1,175.00	10-MR	5 131.000	655.00	10-MR	5 300.000	1,500.00
10-OW	50 462.000	23,100.00	10-OW	50 400.000	20,000.00	10-OW	50 335.000	16,750.00	10-OW	50 171.000	8,550.00	10-OW	50 375.000	18,750.00
10-OR	210 462.000	97,020.00	10-OR	210 425.000	89,250.00	10-OR	210 415.000	87,150.00	10-OR	210 271.000	56,910.00	10-OR	210 400.000	84,000.00
20T-MX	130 10.000	1,300.00	20T-MX	130 8.000	1,040.00	20T-MX	130 11.150	1,449.50	20T-MX	130 202.750	26,357.50	20T-MX	130 15.500	2,015.00
15T-OB	535 30.000	16,050.00	15T-OB	535 25.000	13,375.00	15T-OB	535 24.000	12,840.00	15T-OB	535 10.000	5,350.00	15T-OB	535 25.000	13,375.00
20T-OO	1655 9.000	14,895.00	20T-OO	1655 8.000	13,240.00	20T-OO	1655 7.150	11,833.25	20T-OO	1655 7.500	12,412.50	20T-OO	1655 12.530	20,737.15
<b>Bid Total: 153,865.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 138,405.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 131,197.75</b>			<b>Bid Total: 110,235.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 140,377.15</b>		
Luke Brunner Tree Removal Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Byers Forestry Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Krizan Trucking Inc <input type="checkbox"/>								
Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value							
10-MR	5 400.000	2,000.00	20T-MX	130 14.500	1,885.00	10-MR	5 330.000	1,650.00						
10-OW	50 400.000	20,000.00	15T-OB	535 30.000	16,050.00	10-OW	50 330.000	16,500.00						
10-OR	210 400.000	84,000.00	20T-OO	1655 13.000	21,515.00	10-OR	210 330.000	69,300.00						
20T-MX	130 8.000	1,040.00	10-MR	5 400.000	2,000.00	20T-MX	130 7.000	910.00						
15T-OB	535 25.000	13,375.00	10-OW	50 450.000	22,500.00	15T-OB	535 24.000	12,840.00						
20T-OO	1655 6.000	9,930.00	10-OR	210 460.000	96,600.00	20T-OO	1655 5.500	9,102.50						
<b>Bid Total: 130,345.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 160,550.00</b>			<b>Bid Total: 110,302.50</b>								

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-18**

Minimum Bid: **58,710.80**

Paul Wojcik

70,597.50

Paul Wojcik	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-MR	6	200.000	1,200.00
10-OO	12	350.000	4,200.00
18T-PW	1520	20.000	30,400.00
18T-PR	1280	21.000	26,880.00
15T-HB	50	25.000	1,250.00
20T-MX	360	9.250	3,330.00
15T-OB	60	25.000	1,500.00
20T-OO	170	7.000	1,190.00
20T-A	70	9.250	647.50
Bid Total:			<b>70,597.50</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
 54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-18** Minimum Bid: **71,899.60**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC  
 Martin's Forestry  
 Kron Logging

95,770.00   
 85,900.50   
 73,410.00

Martin's Forestry				Kron Logging				Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
18T-PW	1400	30.000	42,000.00	18T-PW	1400	18.000	25,200.00	18T-PW	1400	28.200	39,480.00
18T-PR	1450	30.000	43,500.00	18T-PR	1450	33.000	47,850.00	18T-PR	1450	38.200	55,390.00
20T-A	45	8.900	400.50	20T-A	45	8.000	360.00	20T-A	45	20.000	900.00
Bid Total:			<b>85,900.50</b>	Bid Total:			<b>73,410.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>95,770.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
 54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-18** Minimum Bid: **17,360.00**

Plusty Logging, Inc.	24,930.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC	24,600.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bridge Creek Logging	21,780.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Nicholas Syryczuk	17,550.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Martin's Forestry	17,478.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Bridge Creek Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Nicholas Syryczuk Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Plusty Logging, Inc. Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Martin's Forestry Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
20T-PR	1000	21.300	21,300.00	20T-PR	1000	17.250	17,250.00	20T-PR	1000	24.570	24,570.00	20T-PR	1000	24.000	24,000.00	20T-PR	1000	17.100	17,100.00
20T-MX	30	16.000	480.00	20T-MX	30	10.000	300.00	20T-MX	30	12.000	360.00	20T-MX	30	20.000	600.00	20T-MX	30	12.600	378.00
Bid Total:			<b>21,780.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>17,550.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>24,930.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>24,600.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>17,478.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
 54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-18** Minimum Bid: **9,564.00**

Ryder Logging

9,750.00

Weaver Forest Products

9,567.00

Weaver Forest Products				Ryder Logging			
	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-MX	325	9.600	3,120.00	20T-MX	325	9.750	3,168.75
20T-OO	15	9.600	144.00	20T-OO	15	9.750	146.25
20T-A	660	9.550	6,303.00	20T-A	660	9.750	6,435.00
Bid Total:			<b>9,567.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>9,750.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
 54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **12-18** Minimum Bid: **18,211.30**

Russ Thums  
 Ryder Logging

19,130.00

18,270.00

Ryder Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Russ Thums Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value		
10-OR	10	270.000	2,700.00	10-OR	10	300.000	3,000.00
18T-PW	210	9.000	1,890.00	18T-PW	210	11.000	2,310.00
20T-MX	280	9.000	2,520.00	20T-MX	280	11.000	3,080.00
15T-OB	30	24.000	720.00	15T-OB	30	14.000	420.00
20T-OO	150	9.000	1,350.00	20T-OO	150	6.000	900.00
15T-AB	150	24.000	3,600.00	15T-AB	150	14.000	2,100.00
20T-A	610	9.000	5,490.00	20T-A	610	12.000	7,320.00
Bid Total:			<b>18,270.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>19,130.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-18**

Minimum Bid: **158,779.00**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC

221,657.80

Bridge Creek Logging

221,420.45

Bridge Creek Logging				Wiitala & Vozka Logging LLC			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
18T-PW	1010	39.290	39,682.90	18T-PW	1010	34.360	34,703.60
18T-PR	4595	39.290	180,537.55	18T-PR	4595	40.360	185,454.20
20T-MX	75	16.000	1,200.00	20T-MX	75	20.000	1,500.00
			<b>Bid Total: 221,420.45</b>				<b>Bid Total: 221,657.80</b>



# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **14-18** Minimum Bid: **4,860.00**

Ryder Logging

5,725.00

Ryder Logging	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
18T-PW	150	14.000	2,100.00
20T-MX	100	12.500	1,250.00
20T-A	190	12.500	2,375.00
Bid Total:			<b>5,725.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-18** Minimum Bid: **47,927.50**

Landwehr Custom Logging	74,504.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	69,635.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Buffalo Lumber & Tie	67,795.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Russ Thums	47,994.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Buffalo Lumber & Tie			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Landwehr Custom Logging			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Russ Thums			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Country Forest Products			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
	Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value			Vol	Value	
10-MR	11	250.000	2,750.00	10-MR	11	225.000	2,475.00	10-MR	11	130.000	1,430.00	10-MR	11	245.000	2,695.00
10-OO	147	205.000	30,135.00	10-OO	147	225.000	33,075.00	10-OO	147	136.000	19,992.00	10-OO	147	190.000	27,930.00
10-OW	22	270.000	5,940.00	10-OW	22	225.000	4,950.00	10-OW	22	170.000	3,740.00	10-OW	22	295.000	6,490.00
15T-HB	70	20.000	1,400.00	15T-HB	70	20.000	1,400.00	15T-HB	70	8.200	574.00	15T-HB	70	13.000	910.00
20T-MX	740	8.000	5,920.00	20T-MX	740	15.200	11,248.00	20T-MX	740	8.200	6,068.00	20T-MX	740	13.000	9,620.00
15T-OB	560	20.000	11,200.00	15T-OB	560	17.500	9,800.00	15T-OB	560	8.250	4,620.00	15T-OB	560	11.000	6,160.00
20T-OO	1250	7.000	8,750.00	20T-OO	1250	7.250	9,062.50	20T-OO	1250	8.200	10,250.00	20T-OO	1250	11.000	13,750.00
15T-AB	30	22.000	660.00	15T-AB	30	17.250	517.50	15T-AB	30	8.250	247.50	15T-AB	30	13.000	390.00
20T-A	130	8.000	1,040.00	20T-A	130	15.200	1,976.00	20T-A	130	8.250	1,072.50	20T-A	130	13.000	1,690.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>67,795.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>74,504.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>47,994.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>69,635.00</b>

# FORESTRY and PARKS DEPARTMENT

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
 517 COURT STREET, ROOM 103  
 NEILLSVILLE, WISCONSIN  
 54456



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-18**

Minimum Bid: **16,887.80**

Ryder Logging  
 Lake States Timber LLC

19,875.00

16,888.00

Ryder Logging				Lake States Timber LLC			
	Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Vol	Value	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-OR	0.5	270.000	135.00	10-OR	0.5	270.000	135.00
18T-PW	65	10.000	650.00	18T-PW	65	8.700	565.50
20T-MX	235	10.000	2,350.00	20T-MX	235	10.420	2,448.70
20T-OO	170	10.000	1,700.00	20T-OO	170	3.640	618.80
15T-AB	210	24.000	5,040.00	15T-AB	210	17.000	3,570.00
20T-A	1000	10.000	10,000.00	20T-A	1000	9.550	9,550.00
Bid Total:			<b>19,875.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>16,888.00</b>